Section 10 Order via: sales@crestabuildingproducts.com - Tel: 01342 410141 10/02
FIG 50-1050
SINGLE RING CLIP
GALVANISED
PART PART NOMINAL PIPE BOSS
No. No. BORE
Malleable Galvanised mm Inches mm
5000010A 50G0010 10 3/8 10
5000015A 50G0015 15 1/2 10
5000020A 50G0020 20 3/4 10
5000025A 5000025 25 1 10
5000032A 50G0032 32 1 1/4 10
5000040A 50G0040 40 1 1/2 10
5000050A 50G0050 50 2 10
5000065A 50G0065 65 2 1/2 12
5000080A 50G0080 80 3 12
5000100A 50G0100 100 4 12
5000125A 50G0125 125 5 12
5000150A 50G0150 150 6 12
BRASS
PART SIZE BOSS
No.
Brass mm mm
50B0015A 15 10
50B0022A 22 10
50B0028A 28 10
50B0035A 35 10
50B0042A 42 10
50B0054A 54 10
50B0067A 67 10
50B0076A 76 10
50B0108A 108 10
50B0133A 133 12
50B0159A 159 12
FIG 51-1051
DOUBLE RING CLIP
PART PART NOMINAL PIPE BOSS PART SIZE BOSS
No. No. BORE No.
Malleable Galvanised mm Inches mm Brass mm mm
51000015 51G00015 15 1/2 10 51B00015 15 10
51000020 51G00020 20 3/4 10 51B00022 22 10
51000025 51G00025 25 1 10 51B00028 28 10
51000032 51G00032 32 1 1/4 10 51B00035 35 10
51000040 51G00040 40 1 1/2 10 51B00042 42 10
51000050 51G00050 50 2 10 51B00054 54 10
51000065 51G00065 65 2 1/2 12 51B00067 67 10
51000080 51G00080 80 3 12 51B00076 76 10
51000100 51G00100 100 4 12 51B00108 108 10
51000125 51G00125 125 5 12 51B00133 133 12
51000150 51G00150 150 6 12 51B00159 159 12
LIGHTWEIGHT CLIPS
05
10
05

FIG 54
PLASTIC PIPE CLIP
One screw fixing plastic clips with fitted cap
FIG 54A
PLASTIC PIPE CLIP
One screw fixing plastic clips
FIG 54B
POLYPROPYLENE SNAP-ON CLIPS
FIG 54C
POLYPROPYLENE DOUBLE SNAP-ON CLIPS
FIG 53-1053
SKIRTING CLIP
PART PART NOMINAL PIPE PART SIZE
No. No. BORE No.
* Galvanised mm Inches Brass mm
53000015 53G00015 15 1/2 53B00015 15
53000020 53G00020 20 3/4 53B00022 22
53000025 53G00025 25 1 53B00028 28
53000032 53G00032 32 1 1/4 53B00035 35
53000040 53G00040 40 1 1/2 53B00042 42
53000050 53G00050 50 2 53B00054 54
*Malleable & Black Japanned
SIZES AVAILABLE
15, 22, 28mm
SIZES AVAILABLE

volume, filling the void left by the softening plastic pipe.
Installation
1.TALON PLASTIC PIPE CLOSERS must be fitted on either side of each penetration when both sides of a wall are
at risk of fire.
2.Penetrations through floors require TALON PLASTIC FIRE CLOSERS fitted to the underside of each penetration
ONLY.
3.Data relates to PVCu plastic pipe ONLY.
4.Fix TALON PLASTIC PIPE CLOSERS with mechanical non flammable anchor fixings.
Talon Pipe Collar
Avoids the need to make good around every pipe that passes through a wall.
Can be fitted to existing pipework.
Can be cut to fit around pipes close to adjacent walls.
Available in sizes to suit pipes from 8mm to 28mm diameter.
Designed and manufactured by Talon.
Pipe Dia. (mm) Product Code Fire Rating
37 FC4H37 4hrs
42 FC4H42 4hrs
55 FC4H55 4hrs
63 FC4H63 4hrs
82 FC4H82 4hrs
110 FC4H110 4hrs
160 FC4H160 4hrs
LIGHTWEIGHT CLIPS
10
Section 10 Order via: sales@crestabuildingproducts.com - Tel: 01342 410141 10/06
10250